SECURITIES REPURCHASING PROGRAMME
(Decided by the combined ordinary and extraordinary shareholders’ general

wviNEd {{ meeting on 09th April 2024)

Disclosure of trading in own shares
Period from February 19t 2025 to February 21st 2025

Issuer: VINCI S.A. (LEI : 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS83)
Types of securities: ordinary shares (ISIN: FR0000125486) (the “Shares”)
Full details of the programme disclosed to the AMF on 28 February 2024

February 24, 2025
Statement of own shares dealings from February 19th 20
|- Aggregate presentation per day and per market
Daily weighted
e || e Date o.f Identifvi?g code of financial Aggregated daily volume | average price of tlfe Market (MIC
transaction instrument (in number of shares) purchased shares in code)
Euro
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 19/02/2025 FR0000125486 6195 109,209700 AQEU
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 19/02/2025 FR0000125486 28235 109,200400 CEUX
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 19/02/2025 FR0000125486 6070 109,240000 TQEX
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 19/02/2025 FR0000125486 72000 109,186700 XPAR
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 20/02/2025 FR0000125486 10 860 108,380400 AQEU
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 20/02/2025 FRO000125486 34958 108,495400 CEUX
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 20/02/2025 FR0000125486 8509 108,492600 TQEX
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 20/02/2025 FR0000125486 100 746 108,378000 XPAR
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 21/02/2025 FR0000125486 12136 108,145200 AQEU
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 21/02/2025 FR0000125486 25163 108,335100 CEUX
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 21/02/2025 FR0000125486 14968 108,315000 TQEX
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 21/02/2025 FR0000125486 72733 108,278900 XPAR
| TOTAL | 392573 108,5942

II- Detailed presentation per transaction

s | e | eeiie Identity code of the Broker CEmein EEGRIGEERET | oo ooty | @mensy |@uemss bergp| EEESELS |REE ML) Purpose of the buyback
Broker transaction (GMT) financial instrument code) the transaction
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:00:30 FRO000125486 109,95 EUR 4 XPAR 2025021998000525 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:00:30 FRO000125486 109,95 EUR 1 XPAR 2025021998000527 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:00:30 FRO000125486 109,95 EUR 161 XPAR 2025021998000529 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:01:50 FR0000125486 110,00 EUR 269 XPAR 2025021998002713 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:03:06 FRO000125486 110,10 EUR 325 CEUX 2025021998004230 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:03:16 FR0000125486 110,10 EUR 263 XPAR 2025021998004521 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:04:00 FRO000125486 110,05 EUR 154 TQEX 2025021998005154 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:04:00 FR0000125486 110,05 EUR 74 CEUX 2025021998005156 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:04:00 FRO000125486 110,05 EUR 83 XPAR 2025021998005158 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:04:14 FRO000125486 110,00 EUR 125 AQEU 2025021998005472 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:05:17 FRO000125486 110,15 EUR 99 XPAR 2025021998006565 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:05:17 FRO000125486 110,15 EUR 68 XPAR 2025021998006567 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:05:17 FRO000125486 110,15 EUR 4 XPAR 2025021998006569 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:05:17 FRO000125486 110,15 EUR 60 XPAR 2025021998006571 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:05:17 FRO000125486 110,15 EUR 33 XPAR 2025021998006573 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:06:07 FR0000125486 110,05 EUR 121 CEUX 2025021998007171 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:07:35 FR0000125486 110,20 EUR 1 XPAR 2025021998008140 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:08:03 FRO000125486 110,20 EUR 616 XPAR 2025021998008435 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:08:05 FRO000125486 110,15 EUR 164 CEUX 2025021998008455 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:08:11 FRO000125486 110,05 EUR 10 AQEU 2025021998008673 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:09:44 FR0000125486 110,00 EUR 245 XPAR 2025021998009957 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:09:45 FRO000125486 109,95 EUR 18 CEUX 2025021998009987 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:10:14 FRO000125486 110,00 EUR 1 CEUX 2025021998010259 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:10:14 FRO000125486 110,00 EUR 1 CEUX 2025021998010261 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:10:14 FR0000125486 110,00 EUR 258 CEUX 2025021998010263 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:10:14 FRO000125486 110,00 EUR 158 XPAR 2025021998010265 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:10:52 FRO000125486 110,00 EUR 70 XPAR 2025021998010589 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:10:52 FRO000125486 110,00 EUR 208 XPAR 2025021998010591 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:10:52 FRO000125486 110,00 EUR 5 XPAR 2025021998010693 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:11:12 FRO000125486 109,95 EUR 53 CEUX 2025021998010819 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:11:12 FRO000125486 109,95 EUR 139 AQEU 2025021998010821 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:11:12 FRO000125486 109,95 EUR 122 TQEX 2025021998010823 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:11:59 FRO000125486 109,80 EUR 12 CEUX 2025021998011430 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:11:59 FRO000125486 109,80 EUR 76 CEUX 2025021998011432 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:11:59 FRO000125486 109,80 EUR 24 CEUX 2025021998011434 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:11:59 FRO000125486 109,80 EUR 90 XPAR 2025021998011436 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:12:55 FRO000125486 109,90 EUR 105 XPAR 2025021998011988 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:12:55 FRO000125486 109,90 EUR 113 XPAR 2025021998011990 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:12:55 FRO000125486 109,90 EUR 67 XPAR 2025021998011992 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:13:28 FRO000125486 109,85 EUR 45 CEUX 2025021998012328 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:13:28 FRO000125486 109,85 EUR 79 CEUX 2025021998012330 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:14:26 FRO000125486 109,85 EUR 111 XPAR 2025021998012682 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:14:26 FRO000125486 109,85 EUR 165 XPAR 2025021998012684 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:16:21 FRO000125486 109,85 EUR 1 XPAR 2025021998013752 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:16:21 FRO000125486 109,85 EUR 287 XPAR 2025021998013754 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:17:50 FRO000125486 109,90 EUR 284 CEUX 2025021998014719 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:17:50 FRO000125486 109,90 EUR 119 AQEU 2025021998014721 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:17:50 FRO000125486 109,90 EUR 309 XPAR 2025021998014723 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:18:17 FRO000125486 109,85 EUR 105 XPAR 2025021998014901 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:18:23 FRO000125486 109,85 EUR 86 CEUX 2025021998014935 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:18:26 FRO000125486 109,85 EUR 66 TQEX 2025021998015071 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:19:03 FRO000125486 109,80 EUR 133 TQEX 2025021998015516 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:19:19 FRO000125486 109,75 EUR 170 XPAR 2025021998015656 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUGS3 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUSMPROSKSPS3 19/02/2025 09:19:26 FRO000125486 109,65 EUR 73 CEUX 2025021998015854 Allocation of employee benefits plan
VINCI 213800WFQ334R8UXUG83 BNP Paribas SA ROMUWSFPUBMPROBKSP83 19/02/2025 09:20:39 FRO000125486 109,75 EUR 81 XPAR 2025021998016239 Allocation of employee benefits plan
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FR0000125486
FRO000125486
FR0000125486
FRO000125486
FR0000125486
FRO000125486
FR0000125486
FRO000125486
FR0000125486
FRO000125486
FR0000125486
FRO000125486
FR0000125486
FRO000125486
FR0000125486
FRO000125486
FR0000125486
FRO000125486
FR0000125486
FRO000125486
FR0000125486
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108,85
108,85
108,85
108,85
108,85
108,85
108,80
108,80
108,80
108,85
108,85
108,85
108,85
108,85
108,85
108,85
108,85
108,85
108,85
108,85
108,90
108,90
108,90
108,90
108,90
108,90
108,90
108,85
108,85
108,80
108,80
108,80
108,80
108,80
108,75
108,85
108,85
108,80
108,80
108,80
108,80
108,80
108,80
108,80
108,75
108,75
108,75
108,75
108,75
108,75
108,75
108,80
108,80
108,75
108,75
108,85
108,85
108,85
108,85
108,85
108,85
108,85
108,85
108,80
108,80
108,80
108,80
108,80
108,80
108,75
108,75
108,75
108,75
108,70
108,70
108,70
108,70
108,70
108,70
108,70
108,70
108,70
108,70
108,70
108,65
108,65
108,65
108,65
108,60
108,60
108,80
108,80
108,80
108,80
108,80
108,80
108,75
108,75
108,75
108,75

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

XPAR
XPAR
CEUX
XPAR
XPAR
XPAR
CEUX
TQEX
TQEX
XPAR
XPAR
AQEU
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
XPAR
XPAR
XPAR
XPAR
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
XPAR
XPAR
CEUX
XPAR
CEUX
TQEX
TQEX
XPAR
AQEU
AQEU
XPAR
XPAR
XPAR
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
XPAR
XPAR
XPAR
TQEX
AQEU
AQEU
AQEU
AQEU
XPAR
XPAR
XPAR
XPAR
CEUX
XPAR
XPAR
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
XPAR
XPAR
XPAR
CEUX
CEUX
TQEX
TQEX
XPAR
AQEU
XPAR
XPAR
XPAR
XPAR
CEUX
XPAR
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
XPAR
AQEU
XPAR
XPAR
XPAR
CEUX
TQEX
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
CEUX
XPAR
XPAR
XPAR
XPAR

2025021998124985
2025021998124987
2025021998125528
2025021998125799
2025021998125801
2025021998125803
2025021998126059
2025021998126063
2025021998126065
2025021998126970
2025021998126972
2025021998127086
2025021998127302
2025021998127304
2025021998127306
2025021998127308
2025021998127360
2025021998127894
2025021998127896
2025021998127898
2025021998128500
2025021998128502
2025021998128504
2025021998128506
2025021998128508
2025021998128534
2025021998128536
2025021998128761
2025021998128763
2025021998129339
2025021998129341
2025021998129343
2025021998129345
2025021998129351
2025021998129373
2025021998129750
2025021998129752
2025021998130048
20250219981